
 

 

Office of Field Experience 
Survey Assessment 
 

Survey Form: SPA Competencies – National Association for the Education of Young 
Children (NAEYC) P-3 Standards (SC_2) 

Semester: Spring 2011 

Respondents (N): 141 

Date Analyzed: 8/31/2011 
 
 

Variable Key 
v1 Promoting Child Development & Learning (NAEYC Standard 1) 

v2 Building Family & Community Relationships (NAEYC Standard 2) 

v3 Observing, Documenting & Assessing to Support Young Children & Families (NAEYC Standard 3) 

v4_a Teaching & Learning: Connecting with Children & Families (NAEYC Standard 4a) 

V4_b Teaching & Learning: Using Developmentally Effective Approaches (NAEYC Standard 4b) 

V4_c Teaching & Learning: Understanding the Content Knowledge in Early Education (NAEYC Standard 4c) 

V4_d Teaching & Learning: Building Meaningful Curriculum (NAEYC Standard 4d) 

V5 Becoming a Professional (NAEYC Standard 5) 

 

Value Key 
3 Target (consistently demonstrates) 

2 Acceptable (most of the time) 

1 Unacceptable (rarely or never) 

 



%N

Practicum I

Practicum II
Student Teaching 
Interim
Student Teaching Final

Total

Practicum I

Practicum II

Student Teaching 
Interim
Student Teaching Final

Total

Practicum I

Practicum II
Student Teaching 
Interim
Student Teaching Final

Total

Yes

No

Total

pds

100.0%141

12.8%18

12.1%17

23.4%33

51.8%73

100.0%114

11.4%13

11.4%13

26.3%30

50.9%58

100.0%27

18.5%5

14.8%4

11.1%3

55.6%15

Aggregate - PDS by Course

%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 2.7100.0%64.0%025.0%1675.0%48

2.7100.0%64.0%034.4%2265.6%42

2.7100.0%64.0%034.4%2265.6%42

2.7100.0%64.0%032.8%2167.2%43

2.7100.0%64.0%032.8%2167.2%43

2.5100.0%64.0%045.3%2954.7%35

2.5100.0%64.0%045.3%2954.7%35

2.8100.0%64.0%023.4%1576.6%49

University Supervisors by Course
a

a. course = Practicum I

%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 2.7100.0%254.0%120.0%576.0%19

2.5100.0%25.0%048.0%1252.0%13

2.7100.0%25.0%028.0%772.0%18

2.6100.0%254.0%132.0%864.0%16

2.8100.0%24.0%025.0%675.0%18

2.4100.0%254.0%152.0%1344.0%11

2.6100.0%25.0%040.0%1060.0%15

2.8100.0%25.0%024.0%676.0%19

University Supervisors by Course
a

a. course = Practicum II
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%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 3.0100.0%10.0%0.0%0100.0%10

2.8100.0%10.0%020.0%280.0%8

2.9100.0%10.0%010.0%190.0%9

2.7100.0%10.0%030.0%370.0%7

3.0100.0%10.0%0.0%0100.0%10

2.5100.0%10.0%050.0%550.0%5

2.5100.0%10.0%050.0%550.0%5

2.9100.0%10.0%010.0%190.0%9

University Supervisors by Course
a

a. course = Student Teaching Interim

%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 3.0100.0%13.0%0.0%0100.0%13

2.9100.0%13.0%07.7%192.3%12

2.9100.0%13.0%07.7%192.3%12

3.0100.0%13.0%0.0%0100.0%13

3.0100.0%13.0%0.0%0100.0%13

3.0100.0%13.0%0.0%0100.0%13

3.0100.0%13.0%0.0%0100.0%13

3.0100.0%13.0%0.0%0100.0%13

University Supervisors by Course
a

a. course = Student Teaching Final

%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 2.5100.0%4.0%050.0%250.0%2

2.3100.0%4.0%075.0%325.0%1

2.3100.0%4.0%075.0%325.0%1

2.0100.0%4.0%0100.0%4.0%0

2.5100.0%4.0%050.0%250.0%2

2.0100.0%4.0%0100.0%4.0%0

2.0100.0%4.0%0100.0%4.0%0

2.5100.0%4.0%050.0%250.0%2

Cooperating Teachers by Course
a

a. course = Practicum I
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%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 2.6100.0%5.0%040.0%260.0%3

2.6100.0%5.0%040.0%260.0%3

2.6100.0%5.0%040.0%260.0%3

2.6100.0%5.0%040.0%260.0%3

2.8100.0%5.0%020.0%180.0%4

2.6100.0%5.0%040.0%260.0%3

2.4100.0%5.0%060.0%340.0%2

2.8100.0%5.0%020.0%180.0%4

Cooperating Teachers by Course
a

a. course = Practicum II

%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 3.0100.0%6.0%0.0%0100.0%6

2.7100.0%6.0%033.3%266.7%4

2.8100.0%6.0%016.7%183.3%5

2.8100.0%6.0%016.7%183.3%5

3.0100.0%5.0%0.0%0100.0%5

3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

2.8100.0%4.0%025.0%175.0%3

3.0100.0%5.0%0.0%0100.0%5

Cooperating Teachers by Course
a

a. course = Student Teaching Interim

%N %N %N Mean%N

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4_a

v4_b

v4_c

v4_d

v5 3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

2.8100.0%4.0%025.0%175.0%3

2.8100.0%4.0%025.0%175.0%3

3.0100.0%4.0%0.0%0100.0%4

Cooperating Teachers by Course
a

a. course = Student Teaching Final

SC_2_111 Page 3 8/31/2011




